Agriculture and Rural Development, Kerala Regional Office, at Punnan Road, Statue, 
Thiruvananthapuram 695001.

1.     All the pages of the Tender Document shall be signed by the Bidder.

2.     NABARD takes no responsibility for delay / loss in non-receipt of Tender 
Documents.

3.     EMD amount of Rs.1,23,617/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand 
Six Hundred and Seventeen only) is to be remitted to GeM in their listed banks and the 
same will be reimbursed to the unsuccessful bidders by GeM.

4. The Tender / Quotation shall be submitted as per procedure of GeM as PART-I (Pre-
qualification Bid) and PART-II (Financial Bid) as the case may be, should be submitted in